504206327 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4253004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINXING TANG	04/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMARESOURCES (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING 9A, NO. 528 RUI QING ROAD	
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15238665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)432-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-432-6000
Email: kaheldt@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. KEZER

Address Line 1: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C

Address Line 2: 44 MONTGOMERY STREET, 36TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50693-501C01US-003611US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY HELDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Heldt/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2_003610US_Tang to PharmaResources_USPTO. EPAS.Assignment_Receipt (KT Doc #67329380 v1)#page1.tif

PATENT 504206327 REEL: 041138 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor,

1. Xinxing Tang

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, PharmaResources (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a Chinese limited company having a principal place of business at Building 9A, No. 528 Rui Qing Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201201, China, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PREPARATION OF HYDROXY-BENZYLBENZENE DERIVATIVES

- (a) PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CN2013/001227 filed on October 12, 2013; (Attorney Docket No. 98090-850604-003600PC)
- (b) U.S. Patent Application No. 14/511,725 filed on October 10, 2014; and (Attorney Docket No. 98090-918519-003610US)
- (c) PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CN2014/000898 filed on October 11, 2014. (Attorney Docket No. 98090-918701-003610PC)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application(s) when officially known.

AND the Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee, PharmaResources (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Signature:

67155137V.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2017

Xinxing Tang

Date: April . 16. 2015

PATENT REEL: 041138 FRAME: 0863